

**STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
SUMMARY OF BIDS
LETTING OF JULY 26, 2024**

FAYETTE COUNTY (Contract No. CNY204 Call 001)

24S222-S3-003

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, SIGNALS, AND PAVING ON S.R. 222 FROM HEBRON DRIVE (L.M. 7.67) TO NEAR THORPE DRIVE (L.M. 8.21), INCLUDING THE I-40 INTERCHANGE (EXIT 42).

PROJECT LENGTH - 1.633 MILES

COMPLETION TIME - ON OR BEFORE MAY 31, 2026

	TOTAL CONTRACT
Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$20,772,933.05
Ford Construction Company	\$22,489,310.99
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$25,993,151.88

ROADWAY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
105-01	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES		
		1.000 LS	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$180,000.0000	\$180,000.00
	Ford Construction Company	\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$157,000.0000	\$157,000.00
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		
		1.000 LS	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$634,121.0000	\$634,121.00
	Ford Construction Company	\$500,000.0000	\$500,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$1,490,000.0000	\$1,490,000.00
202-01	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS		
		1.000 LS	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
	Ford Construction Company	\$150,000.0000	\$150,000.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$25,000.0000	\$25,000.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)		
		81,222.000 C.Y.	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$14.2500	\$1,157,413.50
	Ford Construction Company	\$10.5000	\$852,831.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$18.0000	\$1,461,996.00
203-02.01	BORROW EXCAVATION (GRADED SOLID ROCK)		
		17,948.000 TON	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$48.0000	\$861,504.00
	Ford Construction Company	\$48.5000	\$870,478.00
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$54.0000	\$969,192.00
203-03.05	BORROW EXCAVATION (SELECT MATERIAL)		
		18,671.000 TON	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$23.0000	\$429,433.00
	Ford Construction Company	\$34.9600	\$652,738.16
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$27.0000	\$504,117.00
203-04	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL		
		9,587.000 C.Y.	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$8.0000	\$76,696.00
	Ford Construction Company	\$6.1100	\$58,576.57
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$14.0000	\$134,218.00
203-05	UNDERCUTTING		
		9,879.000 C.Y.	
	Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$15.0000	\$148,185.00
	Ford Construction Company	\$9.8000	\$96,814.20
	Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$32.0000	\$316,128.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
203-06 WATER			
	470.000 M.G.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$23,500.00
Ford Construction Company		\$32.0300	\$15,054.10
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$470.00
204-08.01 BACKFILL MATERIAL (FLOWABLE FILL)			
	36.000 C.Y.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$300.0000	\$10,800.00
Ford Construction Company		\$393.7500	\$14,175.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$420.0000	\$15,120.00
208-01.05 BROOMING & DEGRASSING SHOULDERS			
	2.700 L.M.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,400.0000	\$3,780.00
Ford Construction Company		\$2,234.7200	\$6,033.74
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,800.0000	\$10,260.00
209-05 SEDIMENT REMOVAL			
	3,400.000 C.Y.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$34,000.00
Ford Construction Company		\$10.5800	\$35,972.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$34,000.00
209-08.02 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)			
	40,143.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.9000	\$156,557.70
Ford Construction Company		\$4.1000	\$164,586.30
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.8500	\$154,550.55
209-08.03 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)			
	31,789.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1.6500	\$52,451.85
Ford Construction Company		\$1.7300	\$54,994.97
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.8500	\$58,809.65
209-08.07 ROCK CHECK DAM			
	145.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$800.0000	\$116,000.00
Ford Construction Company		\$1,185.8600	\$171,949.70
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$145,000.00
209-08.08 ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM			
	55.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$55,000.00
Ford Construction Company		\$1,287.4400	\$70,809.20
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,150.0000	\$63,250.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
209-09.01 SANDBAGS			
	1,945.000 BAG		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$6.0000	\$11,670.00
Ford Construction Company		\$5.9000	\$11,475.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$15,560.00
209-09.03 SEDIMENT FILTER BAG (15' X 15')			
	4.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$850.0000	\$3,400.00
Ford Construction Company		\$1,365.4300	\$5,461.72
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$650.0000	\$2,600.00
209-20.03 POLYETHYLENE SHEETING (6 MIL. MINIMUM)			
	500.000 S.Y.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.0000	\$1,500.00
Ford Construction Company		\$2.6000	\$1,300.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$2,500.00
209-40.30 CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE A)			
	22.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$11,000.00
Ford Construction Company		\$1,485.6700	\$32,684.74
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$300.0000	\$6,600.00
209-65.03 TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL			
	270.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$9,450.00
Ford Construction Company		\$14.2100	\$3,836.70
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$9,450.00
209-65.04 TEMPORARY IN STREAM DIVERSION			
	190.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$60.0000	\$11,400.00
Ford Construction Company		\$59.1000	\$11,229.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$60.0000	\$11,400.00
303-01.09 MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D LIMESTONE			
	53,368.000 TON		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$54.0000	\$2,881,872.00
Ford Construction Company		\$54.1300	\$2,888,809.84
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$49.0000	\$2,615,032.00
303-10.01 MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
	131.000 TON		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$80.0000	\$10,480.00
Ford Construction Company		\$67.6100	\$8,856.91
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$67.0000	\$8,777.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
304-01.02 CEMENT (SOIL-CEMENT BASE)			
	1,066.000 TON		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$248.0000	\$264,368.00
Ford Construction Company		\$288.7500	\$307,807.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$248.0000	\$264,368.00
304-01.03 PROCESSING (SOIL-CEMENT BASE)			
	56,520.000 S.Y.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1.9500	\$110,214.00
Ford Construction Company		\$2.1000	\$118,692.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.9500	\$110,214.00
304-02 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL (SOIL-CEMENT BASE)			
	49.000 TON		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$981.0000	\$48,069.00
Ford Construction Company		\$1,538.5700	\$75,389.93
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$980.4400	\$48,041.56
307-01.01 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
	535.000 TON		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$130.0000	\$69,550.00
Ford Construction Company		\$136.5000	\$73,027.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$165.0000	\$88,275.00
307-01.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2			
	2,576.000 TON		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$160.0000	\$412,160.00
Ford Construction Company		\$168.0000	\$432,768.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$140.0000	\$360,640.00
307-01.21 ASP. CONC. MIX(PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GR. A-S			
	404.000 TON		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$170.0000	\$68,680.00
Ford Construction Company		\$178.5000	\$72,114.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$160.0000	\$64,640.00
307-01.22 ASP. CONC. MIX(PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GR. A-S			
	1,812.000 TON		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$170.0000	\$308,040.00
Ford Construction Company		\$178.5000	\$323,442.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$157.0000	\$284,484.00
307-02.01 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
	1,509.000 TON		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$170.0000	\$256,530.00
Ford Construction Company		\$178.5000	\$269,356.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$140.0000	\$211,260.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
307-02.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2			
	528.000 TON		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$150.0000	\$79,200.00
Ford Construction Company		\$157.5000	\$83,160.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$174.0000	\$91,872.00
307-03.01 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A			
	4,085.000 TON		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$140.0000	\$571,900.00
Ford Construction Company		\$147.0000	\$600,495.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$150.0000	\$612,750.00
307-03.08 ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG76-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2			
	1,285.000 TON		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$170.0000	\$218,450.00
Ford Construction Company		\$178.5000	\$229,372.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$152.0000	\$195,320.00
307-03.10 ASPHALT CONC MIX (PG76-22)(BPMB-HM) GR CS			
	1,750.000 TON		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$180.0000	\$315,000.00
Ford Construction Company		\$189.0000	\$330,750.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$171.0000	\$299,250.00
313-03 TREATED PERMEABLE BASE			
	11,969.000 S.Y.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$33.5000	\$400,961.50
Ford Construction Company		\$32.5500	\$389,590.95
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$32.0000	\$383,008.00
402-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)			
	53.000 TON		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,120.0000	\$59,360.00
Ford Construction Company		\$1,176.0000	\$62,328.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$63,600.00
402-02 AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)			
	190.000 TON		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$77.0000	\$14,630.00
Ford Construction Company		\$80.8500	\$15,361.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$19,000.00
403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)			
	51.000 TON		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,160.0000	\$59,160.00
Ford Construction Company		\$1,218.0000	\$62,118.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,000.0000	\$51,000.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
403-02.01 TRACKLESS TACK COAT			
	50.000 TON		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,450.0000	\$72,500.00
Ford Construction Company		\$1,522.5000	\$76,125.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,150.0000	\$57,500.00
407-20.05 SAW CUTTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
	11,885.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.2500	\$38,626.25
Ford Construction Company		\$5.3300	\$63,347.05
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$59,425.00
411-01.07 ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER			
	382.000 TON		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$190.0000	\$72,580.00
Ford Construction Company		\$199.5000	\$76,209.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$76,400.00
411-01.10 ACS MIX(PG64-22) GRADING D			
	511.000 TON		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$190.0000	\$97,090.00
Ford Construction Company		\$199.5000	\$101,944.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$196.0000	\$100,156.00
411-01.21 LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT			
	3.900 L.M.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5,026.0000	\$19,601.40
Ford Construction Company		\$4,725.0000	\$18,427.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$19,500.00
411-02.10 ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D			
	1,518.000 TON		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$190.0000	\$288,420.00
Ford Construction Company		\$199.5000	\$302,841.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$176.0000	\$267,168.00
411-03.23 ACS MIX (PG76-22) OGFC			
	3,258.000 TON		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$210.0000	\$684,180.00
Ford Construction Company		\$220.5000	\$718,389.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$201.0000	\$654,858.00
411-12.01 SCORING SHOULDERS (CONTINUOUS) (16IN WIDTH)			
	2.800 L.M.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3,100.0000	\$8,680.00
Ford Construction Company		\$3,071.2500	\$8,599.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,925.0000	\$8,190.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
415-01.01 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	4,445.000 TON		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$50.0000	\$222,250.00
Ford Construction Company		\$52.5000	\$233,362.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$58.0000	\$257,810.00
501-01.03 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PLAIN) 10"			
	11,969.000 S.Y.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$132.0000	\$1,579,908.00
Ford Construction Company		\$140.7000	\$1,684,038.30
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$185.0000	\$2,214,265.00
502-03.13 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL			
	3,521.000 S.Y.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$17.0000	\$59,857.00
Ford Construction Company		\$80.0000	\$281,680.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$21.9800	\$77,391.58
502-03.20 FULL DEPTH PCC PAVEMENT REPAIR			
	62.000 C.Y.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$586.0000	\$36,332.00
Ford Construction Company		\$615.3000	\$38,148.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,300.0000	\$80,600.00
502-04.01 SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)			
	3,108.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$7.2000	\$22,377.60
Ford Construction Company		\$26.7000	\$82,983.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$46,620.00
502-04.02 LOAD TRANSFER DOWELS			
	2,760.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$18.0000	\$49,680.00
Ford Construction Company		\$18.9000	\$52,164.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$69,000.00
502-04.03 TRANSVERSE TIE-BARS			
	337.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$33.0000	\$11,121.00
Ford Construction Company		\$34.6500	\$11,677.05
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$18.0000	\$6,066.00
607-03.02 18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
	187.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$82.0000	\$15,334.00
Ford Construction Company		\$89.2500	\$16,689.75
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$18,700.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
607-03.30 18" PIPE CULVERT			
	5.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$500.00
Ford Construction Company		\$89.2500	\$446.25
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$1,000.00
607-05.02 24" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
	11.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$170.0000	\$1,870.00
Ford Construction Company		\$99.7500	\$1,097.25
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$225.0000	\$2,475.00
607-05.30 24" PIPE CULVERT			
	55.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$85.0000	\$4,675.00
Ford Construction Company		\$99.7500	\$5,486.25
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$115.0000	\$6,325.00
607-06.30 30" PIPE CULVERT			
	175.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$90.0000	\$15,750.00
Ford Construction Company		\$157.5000	\$27,562.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$148.0000	\$25,900.00
607-08.02 42" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
	23.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$200.0000	\$4,600.00
Ford Construction Company		\$262.5000	\$6,037.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$252.0000	\$5,796.00
607-10.30 54" PIPE CULVERT			
	73.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$215.0000	\$15,695.00
Ford Construction Company		\$367.5000	\$26,827.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$360.0000	\$26,280.00
607-11.03 60" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)			
	26.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$380.0000	\$9,880.00
Ford Construction Company		\$525.0000	\$13,650.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$480.0000	\$12,480.00
607-11.30 60" PIPE CULVERT			
	15.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$290.0000	\$4,350.00
Ford Construction Company		\$525.0000	\$7,875.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$480.0000	\$7,200.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
607-16.01 23" X 14" HORIZONTAL OVAL CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT	279.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$100.0000	\$27,900.00
Ford Construction Company		\$157.5000	\$43,942.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$110.0000	\$30,690.00
607-37.02 18" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE CULVERT	17.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$72.0000	\$1,224.00
Ford Construction Company		\$131.2500	\$2,231.25
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$110.0000	\$1,870.00
607-39.02 18" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)	108.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$40.0000	\$4,320.00
Ford Construction Company		\$131.2500	\$14,175.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$10,800.00
607-39.05 36" PIPE CULVERT (SIDE DRAIN)	51.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$70.0000	\$3,570.00
Ford Construction Company		\$183.7500	\$9,371.25
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$170.0000	\$8,670.00
611-02.11 JUNCTION BOX, TYPE 2	1.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,000.0000	\$2,000.00
Ford Construction Company		\$7,875.0000	\$7,875.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,100.0000	\$4,100.00
611-05.01 TRENCH DRAINS	240.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$530.0000	\$127,200.00
Ford Construction Company		\$577.5000	\$138,600.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$490.0000	\$117,600.00
611-07.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (PIPE ENDWALLS)	72.000 C.Y.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,075.0000	\$77,400.00
Ford Construction Company		\$2,362.5000	\$170,100.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,900.0000	\$136,800.00
611-07.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (PIPE ENDWALLS)	3,392.000 LB.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1.9500	\$6,614.40
Ford Construction Company		\$5.7800	\$19,605.76
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.5000	\$8,480.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-07.54 18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1			
	1.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,600.0000	\$2,600.00
Ford Construction Company		\$3,675.0000	\$3,675.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,950.0000	\$1,950.00
611-07.56 18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1			
	3.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$7,000.0000	\$21,000.00
Ford Construction Company		\$5,250.0000	\$15,750.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,800.0000	\$8,400.00
611-07.58 24IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1			
	1.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
Ford Construction Company		\$4,725.0000	\$4,725.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,300.0000	\$3,300.00
611-07.60 30IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1			
	3.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5,200.0000	\$15,600.00
Ford Construction Company		\$6,300.0000	\$18,900.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,000.0000	\$15,000.00
611-07.62 30IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1			
	1.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$11,000.0000	\$11,000.00
Ford Construction Company		\$8,400.0000	\$8,400.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9,000.0000	\$9,000.00
611-09.03 CAPPING EXISTING CATCHBASIN			
	2.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,500.0000	\$5,000.00
Ford Construction Company		\$3,675.0000	\$7,350.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,000.0000	\$6,000.00
611-40.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 40, > 4' - 8' DEPTH			
	1.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
Ford Construction Company		\$21,000.0000	\$21,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10,000.0000	\$10,000.00
611-42.01 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 42, 0' - 4' DEPTH			
	1.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$7,000.0000	\$7,000.00
Ford Construction Company		\$6,825.0000	\$6,825.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7,200.0000	\$7,200.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
611-42.02 CATCH BASINS, TYPE 42, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	1.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$7,000.0000	\$7,000.00
Ford Construction Company		\$7,875.0000	\$7,875.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6,300.0000	\$6,300.00
621-03.02 18" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE	15.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$23.0000	\$345.00
Ford Construction Company		\$89.2500	\$1,338.75
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$40.0000	\$600.00
621-03.03 24" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE	515.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$28.0000	\$14,420.00
Ford Construction Company		\$99.7500	\$51,371.25
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$50.0000	\$25,750.00
621-03.04 30" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE	140.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$31.0000	\$4,340.00
Ford Construction Company		\$157.5000	\$22,050.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$65.0000	\$9,100.00
621-03.05 36" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE	1,633.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$37.0000	\$60,421.00
Ford Construction Company		\$210.0000	\$342,930.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$80.0000	\$130,640.00
621-03.06 42" TEMPORARY DRAINAGE PIPE	78.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$62.0000	\$4,836.00
Ford Construction Company		\$262.5000	\$20,475.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$105.0000	\$8,190.00
705-06.01 W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3	7,120.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$30.0000	\$213,600.00
Ford Construction Company		\$31.5000	\$224,280.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$30.0000	\$213,600.00
705-06.10 GR TERMINALTRAILING END (TYPE 13) MASH TL-3	8.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,315.0000	\$10,520.00
Ford Construction Company		\$1,380.7500	\$11,046.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,315.0000	\$10,520.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
705-06.11 GR TERMINAL (IN-INLINE) MASH TL-3			
	8.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$950.0000	\$7,600.00
Ford Construction Company		\$997.5000	\$7,980.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$950.0000	\$7,600.00
705-06.20 TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3			
	8.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3,300.0000	\$26,400.00
Ford Construction Company		\$3,465.0000	\$27,720.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,300.0000	\$26,400.00
705-06.25 THRIE BEAM BRIDGE TRANSITION MASH TL-3			
	2.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,800.0000	\$5,600.00
Ford Construction Company		\$2,940.0000	\$5,880.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,800.0000	\$5,600.00
706-01 GUARDRAIL REMOVED			
	4,001.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4.0000	\$16,004.00
Ford Construction Company		\$6.8400	\$27,366.84
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.0000	\$16,004.00
706-06.03 RADIUS RAIL			
	196.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$43.5000	\$8,526.00
Ford Construction Company		\$45.6800	\$8,953.28
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$43.5000	\$8,526.00
706-10.80 MICHIGAN AND MODIFIED MICHIGAN END SHOE			
	2.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$250.0000	\$500.00
Ford Construction Company		\$262.5000	\$525.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$250.0000	\$500.00
707-01.11 CHAIN LINK FENCE (6 FOOT)			
	4,936.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$14.7500	\$72,806.00
Ford Construction Company		\$15.4900	\$76,458.64
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$14.9400	\$73,743.84
707-01.12 END & CORNER POST ASSEMBLY(CHAIN-LINK FENCE 6')			
	20.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$477.5000	\$9,550.00
Ford Construction Company		\$501.1500	\$10,023.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$375.0000	\$7,500.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
707-06.01 REMOVAL OF FENCE (EXIST. INTERSTATE R.O.W. FENCE)			
	3,543.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$17,715.00
Ford Construction Company		\$4.9100	\$17,396.13
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$21,258.00
707-08.11 HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE			
	17,747.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2.4500	\$43,480.15
Ford Construction Company		\$2.5700	\$45,609.79
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.8500	\$32,831.95
708-02.01 MARKERS (CONCRETE R.O.W. POSTS)			
	50.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$280.0000	\$14,000.00
Ford Construction Company		\$341.3500	\$17,067.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$325.0000	\$16,250.00
709-05.05 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)			
	450.000 TON		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$62.0000	\$27,900.00
Ford Construction Company		\$68.8400	\$30,978.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$74.0000	\$33,300.00
709-05.06 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)			
	1,780.000 TON		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$62.0000	\$110,360.00
Ford Construction Company		\$73.0200	\$129,975.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$74.0000	\$131,720.00
709-05.08 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)			
	640.000 TON		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$62.0000	\$39,680.00
Ford Construction Company		\$69.8400	\$44,697.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$74.0000	\$47,360.00
709-05.09 MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS C)			
	549.000 TON		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$62.0000	\$34,038.00
Ford Construction Company		\$69.8400	\$38,342.16
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$74.0000	\$40,626.00
710-02 AGGREGATE UNDERDRAINS (WITH PIPE)			
	20,890.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$11.5000	\$240,235.00
Ford Construction Company		\$11.8100	\$246,710.90
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12.0000	\$250,680.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
710-05 LATERAL UNDERDRAIN			
	2,940.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$11.0000	\$32,340.00
Ford Construction Company		\$10.7600	\$31,634.40
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.2500	\$30,135.00
710-06.11 LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (2:1)			
	8.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$9,600.00
Ford Construction Company		\$1,155.0000	\$9,240.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$8,800.00
710-06.12 LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (3:1)			
	11.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$13,200.00
Ford Construction Company		\$1,155.0000	\$12,705.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$12,100.00
710-06.13 LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (4:1)			
	7.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$8,400.00
Ford Construction Company		\$1,155.0000	\$8,085.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$7,700.00
710-06.15 LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (6:1)			
	58.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$69,600.00
Ford Construction Company		\$1,155.0000	\$66,990.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$63,800.00
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	1.000 LS		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$89,945.0000	\$89,945.00
Ford Construction Company		\$350,000.0000	\$350,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$485,000.0000	\$485,000.00
712-02.02 INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL			
	29,520.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$32.0000	\$944,640.00
Ford Construction Company		\$32.1400	\$948,772.80
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$60.0000	\$1,771,200.00
712-02.60 TEMPORARY WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)			
	13.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$8,200.0000	\$106,600.00
Ford Construction Company		\$8,925.0000	\$116,025.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$11,000.0000	\$143,000.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)			
	322.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$11,270.00
Ford Construction Company		\$36.7500	\$11,833.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$11,270.00
712-04.50 BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR			
	311.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$10.0000	\$3,110.00
Ford Construction Company		\$10.5000	\$3,265.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$3,110.00
712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)			
	4.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$100.00
Ford Construction Company		\$26.2500	\$105.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$100.00
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)			
	1,273.000 S.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$7.3500	\$9,356.55
Ford Construction Company		\$7.7200	\$9,827.56
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.3500	\$9,356.55
712-07.03 TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)			
	60.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$12.0000	\$720.00
Ford Construction Company		\$12.6000	\$756.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12.0000	\$720.00
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)			
	4.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$895.0000	\$3,580.00
Ford Construction Company		\$939.7500	\$3,759.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$895.0000	\$3,580.00
712-08.12 QUEUE PROTECTION TRUCK			
	30.000 DAY		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$900.0000	\$27,000.00
Ford Construction Company		\$1,500.0000	\$45,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$36,000.00
712-09.02 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)			
	9,918.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$7.0000	\$69,426.00
Ford Construction Company		\$7.3500	\$72,897.30
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.0000	\$69,426.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
712-09.04 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	72.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$25.0000	\$1,800.00
Ford Construction Company		\$26.2500	\$1,890.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$1,800.00
712-09.08 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (6" line)			
	38,439.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$6.5000	\$249,853.50
Ford Construction Company		\$3.0000	\$115,317.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.5000	\$249,853.50
712-09.30 REMOVABLE BLACK-OUT TAPE (6")			
	38,439.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$6.5000	\$249,853.50
Ford Construction Company		\$3.0000	\$115,317.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.5000	\$249,853.50
712-09.31 REMOVABLE BLACK-OUT TAPE (8IN)			
	3,717.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$8.0000	\$29,736.00
Ford Construction Company		\$8.4000	\$31,222.80
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$29,736.00
712-10.02 TEMPORARY TRANSVERSE RUMBLE STRIPS			
	1,152.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$23,040.00
Ford Construction Company		\$21.0000	\$24,192.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$20.0000	\$23,040.00
713-01.01 CLASS A CONCRETE (FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPORTS)			
	17.000 C.Y.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$545.0000	\$9,265.00
Ford Construction Company		\$1,050.0000	\$17,850.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$725.0000	\$12,325.00
713-01.02 STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT(FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPORTS)			
	456.000 LB.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2.9900	\$1,363.44
Ford Construction Company		\$3.9400	\$1,796.64
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.8800	\$1,313.28
713-06 STEEL I-BEAMS & WF-BEAMS(BREAKAWAY) SIGN SUPPORT			
	34,413.000 LB.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4.7400	\$163,117.62
Ford Construction Company		\$7.0900	\$243,988.17
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.6400	\$228,502.32

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-09.01 STEEL OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE (SPAN 85')			
	1.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$121,212.0000	\$121,212.00
Ford Construction Company		\$170,100.0000	\$170,100.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$194,655.0000	\$194,655.00
713-11.02 PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST			
	4,292.000 LB.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.2300	\$13,863.16
Ford Construction Company		\$7.6100	\$32,662.12
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.3100	\$22,790.52
713-13.02 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)			
	369.000 S.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$9.5700	\$3,531.33
Ford Construction Company		\$28.3500	\$10,461.15
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$16.8500	\$6,217.65
713-13.03 FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)			
	513.000 S.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$10.2200	\$5,242.86
Ford Construction Company		\$29.4000	\$15,082.20
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$18.6600	\$9,572.58
713-14 EXTRUDED ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS			
	3,175.000 S.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$22.7100	\$72,104.25
Ford Construction Company		\$32.5500	\$103,346.25
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$29.6600	\$94,170.50
713-15 REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS			
	1.000 LS		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$18,375.0000	\$18,375.00
Ford Construction Company		\$13,125.0000	\$13,125.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$300.0000	\$300.00
713-15.02 REMOVAL & RELOCATION OF SIGN & SUPPORT			
	13.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$429.0000	\$5,577.00
Ford Construction Company		\$1,275.7500	\$16,584.75
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$200.0000	\$2,600.00
713-15.07 SUSPENDED FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080" THICK)			
	3.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$700.0000	\$2,100.00
Ford Construction Company		\$2,355.0000	\$7,065.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$160.0000	\$480.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT			
	2.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5,900.0000	\$11,800.00
Ford Construction Company		\$6,195.0000	\$12,390.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7,500.0000	\$15,000.00
713-16.07 END OF ROADWAY SIGN AND SUPPORT			
	2.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$195.0000	\$390.00
Ford Construction Company		\$630.0000	\$1,260.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$1,000.00
716-01.21 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR) (1 COLOR)			
	444.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$48.0000	\$21,312.00
Ford Construction Company		\$50.4000	\$22,377.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$48.0000	\$21,312.00
716-01.22 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVMENT MARKERS (MONO-DIR)(1 COLOR)			
	332.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$48.0000	\$15,936.00
Ford Construction Company		\$50.4000	\$16,732.80
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$48.0000	\$15,936.00
716-01.23 SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COLOR)			
	138.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$48.0000	\$6,624.00
Ford Construction Company		\$50.4000	\$6,955.20
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$48.0000	\$6,624.00
716-02.05 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)			
	271.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$29.0000	\$7,859.00
Ford Construction Company		\$30.4500	\$8,251.95
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$29.0000	\$7,859.00
716-02.06 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)			
	27.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$240.0000	\$6,480.00
Ford Construction Company		\$252.0000	\$6,804.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$240.0000	\$6,480.00
716-02.07 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)			
	1,940.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$29.0000	\$56,260.00
Ford Construction Company		\$30.4500	\$59,073.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$29.0000	\$56,260.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-02.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)	366.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4.0000	\$1,464.00
Ford Construction Company		\$4.2000	\$1,537.20
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.0000	\$1,464.00
716-04.07 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (EXIT ONLY ARROW)	2.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$300.0000	\$600.00
Ford Construction Company		\$315.0000	\$630.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$300.0000	\$600.00
716-04.08 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (OPTION LANE ARROW)	2.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$400.0000	\$800.00
Ford Construction Company		\$420.0000	\$840.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$400.0000	\$800.00
716-04.12 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)	24.000 S.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$35.0000	\$840.00
Ford Construction Company		\$36.7500	\$882.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$35.0000	\$840.00
716-04.14 PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARROW)	5.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$400.0000	\$2,000.00
Ford Construction Company		\$420.0000	\$2,100.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$400.0000	\$2,000.00
716-05.02 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)	47,691.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1.3500	\$64,382.85
Ford Construction Company		\$1.4200	\$67,721.22
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.3500	\$64,382.85
716-05.20 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)	4.800 L.M.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,850.0000	\$13,680.00
Ford Construction Company		\$2,992.5000	\$14,364.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,850.0000	\$13,680.00
716-09.88 CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 8"	1.300 L.M.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$60,000.0000	\$78,000.00
Ford Construction Company		\$63,000.0000	\$81,900.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$60,000.0000	\$78,000.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
716-12.02 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)			
	11.800 L.M.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$9,400.0000	\$110,920.00
Ford Construction Company		\$9,870.0000	\$116,466.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9,400.0000	\$110,920.00
716-12.05 ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN DOTTED LINE)			
	2,275.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.5000	\$7,962.50
Ford Construction Company		\$3.6800	\$8,372.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.5000	\$7,962.50
716-12.06 ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (8IN LINE)			
	8,718.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4.0000	\$34,872.00
Ford Construction Company		\$4.2000	\$36,615.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.0000	\$34,872.00
716-12.09 ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN LINE)			
	1,398.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$20,970.00
Ford Construction Company		\$15.7500	\$22,018.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$20,970.00
716-12.10 ENHANCED FLAT LINE THERMO (12IN DOTTED)			
	609.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$15.0000	\$9,135.00
Ford Construction Company		\$15.7500	\$9,591.75
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15.0000	\$9,135.00
717-01 MOBILIZATION			
	1.000 LS		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$924,531.0000	\$924,531.00
Ford Construction Company		\$1,120,000.0000	\$1,120,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,580,000.0000	\$2,580,000.00
730-01.02 REMOVAL OF SIGNAL EQUIPMENT			
	2.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$7,000.00
Ford Construction Company		\$3,675.0000	\$7,350.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$12,500.0000	\$25,000.00
730-02.03 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 A3 WITH BACKPLATE)			
	3.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,440.0000	\$4,320.00
Ford Construction Company		\$1,512.0000	\$4,536.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,450.0000	\$4,350.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-02.09 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH BACKPLATE)			
	9.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,376.0000	\$12,384.00
Ford Construction Company		\$1,444.8000	\$13,003.20
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,450.0000	\$13,050.00
730-02.11 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 A2 WITH BACKPLATE)			
	4.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,361.0000	\$5,444.00
Ford Construction Company		\$1,429.0500	\$5,716.20
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,450.0000	\$5,800.00
730-02.17 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (150 A2H WITH BACKPLATE)			
	1.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,069.0000	\$2,069.00
Ford Construction Company		\$2,172.4500	\$2,172.45
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,250.0000	\$2,250.00
730-02.30 SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (POLE MOUNTED)			
	1.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$943.0000	\$943.00
Ford Construction Company		\$990.1500	\$990.15
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,100.0000	\$1,100.00
730-03.21 INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)			
	2.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$750.0000	\$1,500.00
Ford Construction Company		\$787.5000	\$1,575.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$2,400.00
730-05.01 ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION			
	2.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$7,000.00
Ford Construction Company		\$3,675.0000	\$7,350.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,500.0000	\$7,000.00
730-08.02 SIGNAL CABLE - 5 CONDUCTOR			
	1,755.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$8,775.00
Ford Construction Company		\$5.2500	\$9,213.75
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$8,775.00
730-08.03 SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR			
	1,619.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$6.0000	\$9,714.00
Ford Construction Company		\$6.3000	\$10,199.70
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7.0000	\$11,333.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-08.10 SIGNAL CABLE - (RADAR)			
	4,851.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5.0000	\$24,255.00
Ford Construction Company		\$5.2500	\$25,467.75
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.0000	\$9,702.00
730-09.20 SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY			
	952.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$7.0000	\$6,664.00
Ford Construction Company		\$7.3500	\$6,997.20
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$7,616.00
730-10.01 TETHER WIRE ASSEMBLY - 1/4" DIAMETER			
	952.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4.0000	\$3,808.00
Ford Construction Company		\$4.2000	\$3,998.40
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0000	\$4,760.00
730-12.02 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC SCHEDULE 40)			
	200.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$20.0000	\$4,000.00
Ford Construction Company		\$210.0000	\$42,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$25.0000	\$5,000.00
730-13.12 VEHICLE DETECTOR (RADAR - STOP LINE)			
	6.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$9,998.0000	\$59,988.00
Ford Construction Company		\$10,497.9000	\$62,987.40
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9,000.0000	\$54,000.00
730-13.13 VEHICLE DETECTOR (RADAR - ADVANCE)			
	4.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$10,393.0000	\$41,572.00
Ford Construction Company		\$10,912.6500	\$43,650.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$9,000.0000	\$36,000.00
730-15.32 CABINET (EIGHT PHASE BASE MOUNTED)			
	2.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$19,326.0000	\$38,652.00
Ford Construction Company		\$20,292.3000	\$40,584.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$28,000.0000	\$56,000.00
730-15.41 EIGHT PH ACTUATED CONTROLLER (FIBER)			
	2.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$9,471.0000	\$18,942.00
Ford Construction Company		\$9,944.5500	\$19,889.10
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,500.0000	\$9,000.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
730-19.01 TIME BASE COORDINATION UNIT			
	2.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,979.0000	\$5,958.00
Ford Construction Company		\$3,127.9500	\$6,255.90
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,600.0000	\$3,200.00
730-23.01 STEEL STRAIN POLE (SIGNAL SUPPORT)			
	8.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$30,460.0000	\$243,680.00
Ford Construction Company		\$31,983.0000	\$255,864.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$32,000.0000	\$256,000.00
730-35.06 BATTERY BACK-UP SYSTEM			
	2.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$10,915.0000	\$21,830.00
Ford Construction Company		\$11,460.7500	\$22,921.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$11,000.0000	\$22,000.00
730-40.02 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM			
	1.000 LS		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
Ford Construction Company		\$42,000.0000	\$42,000.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$40,000.0000	\$40,000.00
740-10.03 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)			
	7,365.000 S.Y.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2.5000	\$18,412.50
Ford Construction Company		\$4.5200	\$33,289.80
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.0000	\$22,095.00
740-10.04 GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)			
	31,704.000 S.Y.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.2000	\$101,452.80
Ford Construction Company		\$5.1700	\$163,909.68
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4.0000	\$126,816.00
740-11.01 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 8IN			
	1,075.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4.5000	\$4,837.50
Ford Construction Company		\$4.7300	\$5,084.75
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$6,450.00
740-11.03 TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 18IN			
	2,993.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4.5000	\$13,468.50
Ford Construction Company		\$4.7300	\$14,156.89
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$6.0000	\$17,958.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
801-01.07 TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)			
	18.000 UNIT		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$75.0000	\$1,350.00
Ford Construction Company		\$78.7500	\$1,417.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$90.0000	\$1,620.00
801-03 WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)			
	576.000 M.G.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1.0000	\$576.00
Ford Construction Company		\$1.0500	\$604.80
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.0000	\$576.00
802-12.01 ACER NEGUNDO (BOX ELDER SEEDLNG B.R.)			
	105.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$8.0000	\$840.00
Ford Construction Company		\$8.4000	\$882.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,050.00
802-12.16 FRAXINUS PENNSYLVANICA (GREEN ASH SEEDLNG B.R.)			
	105.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$8.0000	\$840.00
Ford Construction Company		\$8.4000	\$882.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,050.00
802-12.26 PLATANUS OCCIDENTALIS (SYCAMORE SEEDLNG B.R.)			
	105.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$8.0000	\$840.00
Ford Construction Company		\$8.4000	\$882.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,050.00
802-12.40 SALIX NIGRA (BLACK WILLOW SEEDLNG B.R.)			
	99.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$8.0000	\$792.00
Ford Construction Company		\$8.4000	\$831.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$990.00
802-12.44 ULMUS AMERICANA (AMERICAN ELM SEEDLNG B.R.)			
	105.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$8.0000	\$840.00
Ford Construction Company		\$8.4000	\$882.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10.0000	\$1,050.00
803-01 SODDING (NEW SOD)			
	57,519.000 S.Y.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.2000	\$184,060.80
Ford Construction Company		\$3.3600	\$193,263.84
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3.3000	\$189,812.70

UNIT PRICE

EXTENSION

806-02.03 PROJECT MOWING

2.000 CYCL

Delta Contracting Company, LLC
Ford Construction Company
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC

\$13,000.0000
\$13,650.0000
\$10,000.0000

\$26,000.00
\$27,300.00
\$20,000.00

BRIDGE CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
202-04.01 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (BRIDGE NO. 24-SR222-7.75)			
	1.000 LS		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$202,500.0000	\$202,500.00
Ford Construction Company		\$44,618.0900	\$44,618.09
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$60,000.0000	\$60,000.00
204-02.01 DRY EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)			
	1,183.000 C.Y.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$55.0000	\$65,065.00
Ford Construction Company		\$43.3300	\$51,259.39
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$100.0000	\$118,300.00
303-10.04 MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)			
	1,652.000 TON		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$85.0000	\$140,420.00
Ford Construction Company		\$76.1700	\$125,832.84
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$65.0000	\$107,380.00
604-03.04 PAVEMENT @ BRIDGE ENDS			
	442.000 S.Y.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$540.0000	\$238,680.00
Ford Construction Company		\$517.4200	\$228,699.64
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$550.0000	\$243,100.00
604-05.31 BRIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)			
	431.000 S.Y.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$19.0000	\$8,189.00
Ford Construction Company		\$19.8200	\$8,542.42
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$24.0000	\$10,344.00
617-04.01 TYPE 1 THIN EPOXY OVERLAY (EPOXY-URETHANE)			
	2,235.000 S.Y.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$34.5000	\$77,107.50
Ford Construction Company		\$36.2300	\$80,974.05
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$44.0000	\$98,340.00
740-07.04 GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT TYPE 2			
	3,115.000 S.Y.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$7.7500	\$24,141.25
Ford Construction Company		\$7.4400	\$23,175.60
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$8.0000	\$24,920.00

UTILITY CATEGORY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-02.04 POLE 35FT CLASS 5 WOOD			
	2.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,087.0000	\$2,174.00
Ford Construction Company		\$1,795.5000	\$3,591.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,710.0000	\$3,420.00
790-03.01 POLE 40FT CLASS 2 WOOD			
	4.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,788.0000	\$7,152.00
Ford Construction Company		\$2,283.7500	\$9,135.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,175.0000	\$8,700.00
790-04.04 POLE 45FT CLASS 4 WOOD			
	1.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,334.0000	\$2,334.00
Ford Construction Company		\$2,530.5000	\$2,530.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,410.0000	\$2,410.00
790-06.02 POLE 55FT CLASS 2 WOOD			
	1.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,730.0000	\$2,730.00
Ford Construction Company		\$3,501.7500	\$3,501.75
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,335.0000	\$3,335.00
790-07.02 POLE 60FT CLASS 2 WOOD			
	4.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3,247.0000	\$12,988.00
Ford Construction Company		\$4,509.7500	\$18,039.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$4,295.0000	\$17,180.00
790-09.05 POLE 70FT CLASS H2 METAL			
	1.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$15,950.0000	\$15,950.00
Ford Construction Company		\$15,172.5000	\$15,172.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$14,450.0000	\$14,450.00
790-10.05 POLE 75FT CLASS H2 METAL			
	1.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$17,062.0000	\$17,062.00
Ford Construction Company		\$16,395.7500	\$16,395.75
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$15,615.0000	\$15,615.00
790-21.02 1PH SGL PRIMARY SUPPORT MISC 15KV			
	4.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$464.0000	\$1,856.00
Ford Construction Company		\$231.0000	\$924.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$220.0000	\$880.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-21.09 1PH PRIMARY TAP 15KV	4.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$722.0000	\$2,888.00
Ford Construction Company		\$351.7500	\$1,407.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$335.0000	\$1,340.00
790-22.01 1PH SGL PRIMARY SUPPORT 25KV	2.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$529.0000	\$1,058.00
Ford Construction Company		\$273.0000	\$546.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$260.0000	\$520.00
790-25.08 3PH CROSSARM SGL LRG COND 15KV	1.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,135.0000	\$1,135.00
Ford Construction Company		\$1,181.2500	\$1,181.25
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,125.0000	\$1,125.00
790-25.10 3PH CROSSARM DBL PRIM SUPPORT 15KV	2.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,738.0000	\$3,476.00
Ford Construction Company		\$1,685.2500	\$3,370.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,605.0000	\$3,210.00
790-25.12 3PH CROSSARM DBL 10FT PRIM SUP 15KV	1.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,826.0000	\$1,826.00
Ford Construction Company		\$2,163.0000	\$2,163.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,060.0000	\$2,060.00
790-25.21 3PH CROSSARM DEADEND SGL 15KV	2.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,200.0000	\$2,400.00
Ford Construction Company		\$2,126.2500	\$4,252.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,025.0000	\$4,050.00
790-25.24 3PH CROSSARM DDE LRG COND 15KV	4.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,136.0000	\$8,544.00
Ford Construction Company		\$3,580.5000	\$14,322.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,410.0000	\$13,640.00
790-25.27 3PH CROSSARM DDE 10FT ARMS LRG COND 15KV	1.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,456.0000	\$2,456.00
Ford Construction Company		\$3,711.7500	\$3,711.75
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,535.0000	\$3,535.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-26.13 3PH CROSSARM DBL SM ANGLE LRG COND 25KV	2.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,905.0000	\$3,810.00
Ford Construction Company		\$1,617.0000	\$3,234.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,540.0000	\$3,080.00
790-26.26 3PH CROSSARM DEAD END 25KV	1.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,256.0000	\$1,256.00
Ford Construction Company		\$2,147.2500	\$2,147.25
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2,045.0000	\$2,045.00
790-26.27 3PH CROSSARM DBL DDE 25KV	2.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,199.0000	\$4,398.00
Ford Construction Company		\$3,753.7500	\$7,507.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,575.0000	\$7,150.00
790-26.28 3PH DBL 10FT XARM DDE 25KV	1.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,435.0000	\$2,435.00
Ford Construction Company		\$3,958.5000	\$3,958.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$3,770.0000	\$3,770.00
790-32.02 DOWN GUY - THROUGH BOLT TYPE HEAVY DUTY	33.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$454.0000	\$14,982.00
Ford Construction Company		\$477.7500	\$15,765.75
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$455.0000	\$15,015.00
790-32.06 DOWN GUY - INSULATED	34.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$409.0000	\$13,906.00
Ford Construction Company		\$441.0000	\$14,994.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$420.0000	\$14,280.00
790-32.07 OH GUY - THROUGH BOLT TYPE	2.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$482.0000	\$964.00
Ford Construction Company		\$624.7500	\$1,249.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$595.0000	\$1,190.00
790-32.23 GUY GUARD	18.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$16.0000	\$288.00
Ford Construction Company		\$110.2500	\$1,984.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$105.0000	\$1,890.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-33.04 SCREW TYPE ANCHOR 10,000LB-12,000LB			
	5.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$700.0000	\$3,500.00
Ford Construction Company		\$766.5000	\$3,832.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$730.0000	\$3,650.00
790-36.14 TRANSFER CONDUCTOR			
	26.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$339.0000	\$8,814.00
Ford Construction Company		\$246.7500	\$6,415.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$235.0000	\$6,110.00
790-40.01 OH COND 4 7/1 ACSR SWANATE			
	649.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2.5000	\$1,622.50
Ford Construction Company		\$1.8900	\$1,226.61
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.8000	\$1,168.20
790-40.02 OH COND 2 7/1 ACSR SPARATE			
	903.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2.9000	\$2,618.70
Ford Construction Company		\$2.3600	\$2,131.08
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.2500	\$2,031.75
790-40.03 OH COND 1/0 6/1 ACSR RAVEN			
	2,623.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$3.3800	\$8,865.74
Ford Construction Company		\$2.9700	\$7,790.31
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.8300	\$7,423.09
790-40.09 OH COND 336.4 18/1 ACSR MERLIN			
	13,242.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$4.7000	\$62,237.40
Ford Construction Company		\$5.3100	\$70,315.02
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5.0600	\$67,004.52
790-46.02 1PH TRANSFORMER CONV W/POLE MTD FUSE & LA			
	1.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$863.0000	\$863.00
Ford Construction Company		\$1,086.7500	\$1,086.75
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,035.0000	\$1,035.00
790-54.03 10KVA 1PH OH XFORMER 14.4KV 120/240			
	1.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$963.0000	\$963.00
Ford Construction Company		\$330.7500	\$330.75
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$315.0000	\$315.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
790-60.05 3 - 1PH SECTIONALIZERS OR RECLOSERS 15KV			
	1.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2,016.0000	\$2,016.00
Ford Construction Company		\$6,074.2500	\$6,074.25
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,785.0000	\$5,785.00
790-68.01 POLE GROUND ROD TYPE			
	12.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$267.0000	\$3,204.00
Ford Construction Company		\$430.5000	\$5,166.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$410.0000	\$4,920.00
790-71.35 DBL CKT SGL ARM W/ SUSP INS 69KV MAX			
	1.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5,139.0000	\$5,139.00
Ford Construction Company		\$6,252.7500	\$6,252.75
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$5,955.0000	\$5,955.00
790-71.85 DOUBLE CIRCUIT SMALL ANGLE SUSPENSION INSULATOR 69KV MAX			
	1.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$5,340.0000	\$5,340.00
Ford Construction Company		\$7,890.7500	\$7,890.75
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$7,515.0000	\$7,515.00
790-72.01 ANCHOR POWER SCREW			
	13.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,183.0000	\$15,379.00
Ford Construction Company		\$1,228.5000	\$15,970.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,170.0000	\$15,210.00
790-98.01 REMOVE WIRE			
	17,283.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$2.1500	\$37,158.45
Ford Construction Company		\$2.2100	\$38,195.43
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$2.1000	\$36,294.30
790-98.02 REMOVE POLES			
	12.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$250.0000	\$3,000.00
Ford Construction Company		\$1,102.5000	\$13,230.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,050.0000	\$12,600.00
790-98.03 REMOVE FRAMING/ASSOCIATED APPARATUS			
	175.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$87,500.00
Ford Construction Company		\$472.5000	\$82,687.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$450.0000	\$78,750.00

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
793-10.20 EXPOSE EXISTING CABLE/CONDUIT (ALL DEPTHS)	5.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$300.0000	\$1,500.00
Ford Construction Company		\$315.0000	\$1,575.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$300.0000	\$1,500.00
793-11.04 6IN PEDESTAL	2.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,350.0000	\$2,700.00
Ford Construction Company		\$1,417.5000	\$2,835.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,350.0000	\$2,700.00
793-11.06 8IN PEDESTAL	1.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1,550.0000	\$1,550.00
Ford Construction Company		\$1,627.5000	\$1,627.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1,550.0000	\$1,550.00
793-11.19 MARKER POST	7.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$250.0000	\$1,750.00
Ford Construction Company		\$262.5000	\$1,837.50
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$250.0000	\$1,750.00
793-11.20 HANDHOLE 30INX48IN	3.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$10,414.0000	\$31,242.00
Ford Construction Company		\$10,934.0000	\$32,802.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$10,413.3300	\$31,239.99
793-11.31 REMOVE HANDHOLE	3.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$1,500.00
Ford Construction Company		\$525.0000	\$1,575.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$1,500.00
793-12.01 DIG SPLICE PIT 80 C.F.	2.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$700.0000	\$1,400.00
Ford Construction Company		\$735.0000	\$1,470.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$700.0000	\$1,400.00
793-13.09 2IN SCHEDULE 40 PVC	23.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$24.5000	\$563.50
Ford Construction Company		\$25.3600	\$583.28
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$24.1500	\$555.45

		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
793-13.22 3 DUCT FORMATION @ 36IN DEPTH			
	72.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$80.0000	\$5,760.00
Ford Construction Company		\$84.0000	\$6,048.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$80.0000	\$5,760.00
793-14.13 1 1/2IN INNERDUCT			
	2,656.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$1.5000	\$3,984.00
Ford Construction Company		\$1.5800	\$4,196.48
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$1.5000	\$3,984.00
793-16.22 GROUND BED			
	3.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$500.0000	\$1,500.00
Ford Construction Company		\$525.0000	\$1,575.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$500.0000	\$1,500.00
793-16.41 DIRECTIONAL BORE 1.5IN INNERDUCT X 3			
	821.000 L.F.		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$120.0000	\$98,520.00
Ford Construction Company		\$126.0000	\$103,446.00
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$120.0000	\$98,520.00
793-98.06 REMOVE PEDESTALS			
	5.000 EACH		
Delta Contracting Company, LLC		\$275.0000	\$1,375.00
Ford Construction Company		\$288.7500	\$1,443.75
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC		\$275.0000	\$1,375.00

SUB-TOTAL ROADWAY

Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$19,487,197.01
Ford Construction Company	\$21,345,514.25
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$24,777,776.58

SUB-TOTAL BRIDGE

Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$756,102.75
Ford Construction Company	\$563,102.03
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$662,384.00

SUB-TOTAL UTILITY

Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$529,633.29
Ford Construction Company	\$580,694.71
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$552,991.30

TOTAL CONTRACT

Delta Contracting Company, LLC	\$20,772,933.05
Ford Construction Company	\$22,489,310.99
Jones Bros. Contractors, LLC	\$25,993,151.88